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PERSONNEL AUTHORIZATION        14 Dec 18 
NO:  18-11-027 (change 1)            Effective Immediately 
 
The following individuals are appointed to the indicated staff duty assignments and board and committee 
assignments with Group IV, Texas Wing, as approved by the Group Commander.  AUTH:  CAPR 35-1. 
 

GROUP DUTY ASSIGNMENTS 
 

DUTY ASSIGNMENT OFFICE SYMBOL GRADE & NAME CAPID 
Group Commander  
     Deputy Commander Gp Alpha 
     Deputy Commander Gp Bravo 
     Chief of Staff 
     Advisor to the Commander  
     Advisor to the Commander (Legal) 
     Inspections Coordinator 

CC 
CD-A 
CD-B 

CS 
 

JA 
 

David Ayre, Maj (Acting) 
David Ayre, Maj 
Robert Dean, Lt Col 
Alyson White, Lt Col 
Lee R Lance, Lt Col 
Gus Bernard, Lt Col 
Denver Radford, Lt Col 

343203 
343203 
370175 
277840 
273533 
494311 
135249 

Administration/Personnel Officer DA/DP Alyson White, Lt Col 277840 
Aerospace Education Officer AE Denver Radford, Lt Col 135249 
Cadet Programs Officer 
     CP Development Officer 
     CAC Advisor 

CP Brian German, TSgt 
Denver Radford, Lt Col 
Forest Allen, Maj 

547203 
135249 
463379 

Chaplain 
     Character Development Instructor 

HC David Wersler, Lt Col 
VACANT 

215361 
 

Communications Officer 
     Communications Engineering Officer 
     Communications Licensing Officer 
     Communications Training Officer 

DC David Ely, Lt Col 
 

478060 

Counter Drug Officer DOC Don Fisher, Lt Col 131142 
Disaster Preparedness Officer  VACANT  
Emergency Services Officer 
      Asst ESO 
      ES Training Officer 
Search & Rescue Officer 

DOS Casey Schroeder, Lt Col  
Matthew Brown, Maj 
Jawad Sultan, Maj 
Donald Stephens, 2d Lt 

275223 
216201 
309609 
161438 

Finance Officer     FM Walter Dowdle, Lt Col 373779 
Health Services Officer HS James Meaux, SM 507663 
Historian HO Bill Posey, Lt Col 131537 
Information Technology Officer/WSA/Webmaster 
     Asst ITO 
     Asst ITO 

IT Bill Posey, Lt Col 
Matthew Kosmoski, 2d Lt 
Jonathan Voss, 1st Lt 

131537 
603512 
281377 

Legal Officer  (Advisor to the Commander – Legal) JA Gus Bernard, Lt Col 494311 
Logistics Officer / Supply Officer 
     A/C Maintenance Officer / Transportation Officer 

LG / LGS 
LGM / LGT 

Jordan Aasgaard, Capt 
Ray Hischke, Maj 

501082 
250560 

Operations Officer 
     Asst Operations Officer 
     Flight Operations Officer 
     AFROTC O-Flight Liaison 
     CAP Cadet O-Flight Coordinator 
Standardization/Evaluations Officer 
     Asst Stan / Eval 

DO 
 
 
 
 

DOV 

Ken Wiggins, Capt 
Mark Powell, Capt 
Tony Martin, Maj 
Stuart Hagedorn, Lt Col 
Ken Wiggins, Capt 
Gerard Bulhon, Maj 
Sal Liguori, Capt 

513093 
478660 
224247 
360400 
513093 
239549 
409666 

Public Affairs Officer PA Louise Rose, Capt 385041 

mailto:ayrefam@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ayrefam@sbcglobal.net
mailto:robertmdean@gmail.com
mailto:nucadet2004@yahoo.com
mailto:gp4cos@gmail.com
mailto:gbernard@txwgcap.org
mailto:denver13@juno.com
mailto:nucadet2004@yahoo.com
mailto:denver13@juno.com
mailto:vettesource@hotmail.com
mailto:denver13@juno.com
mailto:%09fallenTX@yahoo.com
mailto:%09fallenTX@yahoo.com
mailto:dwersler@yahoo.com
mailto:dwersler@yahoo.com
mailto:%20davidely@prodigy.net
mailto:jeanfisher@msn.com
mailto:caseyschroeder@hotmail.com
mailto:caseyschroeder@hotmail.com
mailto:cptnkc@yahoo.com
mailto:sultan.jawad@gmail.com
mailto:stephens.dw@gmail.com
mailto:wldowdle@aol.com
mailto:cap.james.meaux@gmail.com
mailto:wmposey@juno.com
mailto:wmposey@juno.com
mailto:mkosmo@gmail.com
mailto:voss.jonathan@gmail.com
mailto:gbernard@txwgcap.org
mailto:cap.jaasgaard@outlook.com
mailto:cap.jaasgaard@outlook.com
mailto:rlhischke@comcast.net
mailto:captwiggins@gmail.com
mailto:captwiggins@gmail.com
mailto:mwpowell_08@yahoo.com
mailto:capmartin@cebridge.net
mailto:txhagedorn@gmail.com
mailto:captwiggins@gmail.com
mailto:captwiggins@gmail.com
mailto:gerard.bulhon@gmail.com
mailto:salandsue@gmail.com
mailto:lrose@jcitasystems.com
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Recruiting and Retention Officer Denver Radford, Lt Col 372453 
Plans & Programs Officer XP VACANT  
Professional Development Officer 
Testing Officer 

PD Mike Turoff, Lt Col 
VACANT 

381863 
 

Safety Officer SE Jawad Sultan, Maj 309609 
 

GROUP BOARD AND COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Unit Membership Board     Flight Proficiency Board 
Chairperson  Alyson White, Lt Col  Chairperson  Gerard Bulhon, Maj 
Member   Don Callan, Capt  Member  Jerald Beaty, Lt Col 
Member  David Ayre, Maj   Member  Tony Martin, Maj 
       Member  Russell Peck, Capt 
 
Awards Review Board     Unit Finance Committee 
Chairperson  David Ayre, Maj   Chairperson  David Ayre, Maj  
Member  Alyson White, Lt Col  Member (GP FM) Walter Dowdle, Lt Col  
Member  Al Bryant, Lt Col  Member  Alyson White, Lt Col 
Member  Robert Dean, Lt Col  Member                Don Callan, Capt 
       Member  Kate Schoessler, Maj 
 
 

 
 

      David Ayre, CAP 
      Commander - Acting 
 
 
Supersedes: PA 16-08-027, 29 Nov 18       OPR: DP 
Distribution: In accordance with CAPR 5-4 

mailto:denver13@juno.com
mailto:MikeTJumps@aol.com
mailto:n5xww@aol.com
mailto:sultan.jawad@gmail.com
mailto:nucadet2004@yahoo.com
mailto:gerard.bulhon@gmail.com
mailto:dcallan@txwgcap.org
mailto:ualb767captain@aol.com
mailto:ayrefam@sbcglobal.net
mailto:capmartin@cebridge.net
mailto:russell247@gmail.com
mailto:ayrefam@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ayrefam@sbcglobal.net
mailto:nucadet2004@yahoo.com
mailto:wldowdle@aol.com
mailto:gp-iv_majbryant@att.net
mailto:nucadet2004@yahoo.com
mailto:robertmdean@gmail.com
mailto:dcallan@txwgcap.org

